Graduate School Funding Office
2014-2015 Tuition Scholarship Fee Schedule (per semester)

OUT-OF-STATE IN-STATE TOTAL
CREDIT HOURS FULL HALF CREDIT HOURS FULL HALF CREDIT HOURS FULL HALF
9+ $6,676.00 $3,338.00 9+ $5,407.00 $2,703.50 9+ $12,083.00 $6,041.50
8 $5,936.00 $2,968.00 8 $4,711.20 $2,355.60 8 $10,647.20 $5,323.60
7 $5,194.00 $2,597.00 7 $4,122.30 $2,061.15 7 $9,316.30 $4,658.15
6 $4,452.00 $2,226.00 6 $3,533.40 $1,766.70 6 $7,985.40 $3,992.70
5 $3,710.00 $1,855.00 5 $2,944.50 $1,472.25 5 $6,654.50 $3,327.25
4 $2,968.00 $1,484.00 4 $2,355.60 $1,177.80 4 $5,323.60 $2,661.80
3 $2,226.00 $1,113.00 3 $1,766.70 $883.35 3 $3,992.70 $1,996.35
2 $1,484.00 $742.00 2 $1,177.80 $588.90 2 $2,661.80 $1,330.90
1 $742.00 $371.00 1 $588.90 $294.45 1 $1,330.90 $665.45

Note: These represent the standard graduate tuition rates for tuition scholarships paid for those with assistantships.

Fees that are not included in the standard rate include the Johnson Center fee $74, health fee $175, (total $249) and any student specific fees,

such as course fees, program fees, lab fees, and music fees. These fees are the responsibility of the student, and are not a part of the tuition scholarship.
The Graduate School determines the final tuition scholarship amount. Questions can be emailed to gsas@uky.edu .

Student Health Insurance Premium 2014-15 - Fall: $743.00 Spring/Summer: $1279.00 Total: $2,022.00
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